P.R.No:2174 Date: 01.12.2022

PRESS RELEASE

The Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission, a Statutory body, has been constituted by the Government of Tamil Nadu under the provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003. In order to fill up the vacant post of Member (Legal) in the Commission, the Government have constituted a Selection Committee under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Justice Thiru V.Bharathidasan, High Court of Madras (retired), Chief Secretary to Government of Tamil Nadu and Chairman, Central Electricity Authority as Members of the said Committee.

As per the decision taken in the Selection Committee meeting held on 01.12.2022, advertisement has been published in leading dailies calling for applications upto 6.00 p.m. of 17.12.2022 for filling up of the post of Member (Legal) in the Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission. Details in respect of the above are available on the web portal http://www.tn.gov.in/department/7.

Applications are invited from eligible persons for appointment to the post of Member (Legal) in the Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission.

Issued By: - DIPR, Secretariat, Chennai - 9.

For Latest Government News, Follow Us On:





tndipr



tndipr



